

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
6/25/2018 10:00 AM  
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON  
CLERK

Supreme Court No. 95654-5  
Court of Appeals No. 75665-6-I

SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

MICHELLE MERCERI, a single woman,

Petitioner,

vs.

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, a national banking  
association, as trustee for holders of the BCAP LLC Trust 2007-AA2, et al,  
Respondent.

---

**DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, a national  
banking association, as trustee for holders of the BCAP LLC Trust  
2007-AA2'S ANSWER TO *AMICI CURIAE* MEMORANDUM OF  
PACIFIC COAST CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C., DAVID M.  
FEDERER, GARY M. CLINE AND REBECCA M. CLINE  
SUPPORTING THE PETITION  
FOR REVIEW**

---

Rebecca R. Shrader, WSBA No. 43918  
ANGLIN FLEWELLING RASMUSSEN  
CAMPBELL & TRYTTEN LLP  
701 Pike Street, Suite 1560  
Seattle, WA 98101  
Telephone 206-264-5913  
Attorneys for Appellant Deutsche Bank National Trust  
Company, as trustee for holders of the BCAP LLC  
Trust 2007-AA2

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
I. IDENTITY OF ANSWERING PARTY.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF ANSWER.....	1
III. ARGUMENT .....	1
A. The Court of Appeals’ decision does not conflict with any Supreme Court decision.....	1
B. The Court of Appeals’ decision does not present an issue of Public Importance because whether or not the statute of limitations was tolled was in Merceri’s control.....	8
IV. CONCLUSION.....	10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>FEDERAL CASES</b>	
<i>Aslanidis v. United States Lines</i> , 7 F.3d 1067 (2nd Cir., 1993).....	9
<i>Aurora Loan Servs. V. Amey (In re Amey)</i> , 314 B.R. 864 (Ga. N. Bnkry. Ct. Sept. 23, 2004) .....	10
<i>Koyle v. Sand Canyon Corp.</i> , 2016 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 29616 (D. Utah Mr. 8, 2016) .....	5
<i>In re Osborne</i> , 2001 Bankr. LEXIS 2314 .....	9
<i>Panzella v. Hills Stores Co.</i> , 171 B.R. 22 (E.D. Pa. 1994) .....	5
<b>STATE CASES</b>	
<i>Bennett v. Thorne</i> , 36 Wash. 253 (1904).....	6
<i>Bilanko v. Barclay Court Owners Ass’n</i> , 185 Wn.2d 443, 375 P.3d 591 (2016).....	5, 6
<i>Douglas County v. Grant County</i> , 98 Wash. 355, 167 Pac. 928 (1917) .....	6
<i>Edison Oyster Co. v. Pioneer Oyster Co.</i> , 22 Wn.2d 616, 157 P.2d 307 (1945).....	6, 7
<i>Finkelstein v. Sec. Props.</i> , 76 Wn.App. 733, 888 P.2d 161 (1995).....	6
<i>Lindquist v. Mullen</i> , 45 Wn.2d 675, 277 P.2d 724 (1954).....	2
<i>Merceri v. Deutsche Bank AG</i> , 2 Wn.App. 143, 408 P.3d 1140 (Jan. 22, 2018).....	1, 4, 5, 8

<i>National Bank of Commerce Trust &amp; Savings Ass'n v. Ham,</i> 592 N.W.2d 447, 256 Neb. 679 (Neb. 1999).....	5
<i>Osborne v. Buckman,</i> 993 P.2d 409 (Alaska 1999).....	5
<i>Reichelt v. Johns-Manville Corp.,</i> 107 Wn.2d 761, 733 P.2d 530 (1987).....	7
<i>Ruth v. Dight,</i> 75 Wn.2d 660, 453 P.2d 631 (1969).....	2, 3
<i>Sittner v. Schriever,</i> 22 P.3d 784 (Utah 2001).....	5
<i>Spokane County v. Prescott,</i> 19 Wash. 418, 53 Pac. 661 (1898).....	6
<i>Summerrise v. Stephens,</i> 75 Wn.2d 808, 454 P.2d 224 (1969).....	3, 4, 5
<i>Trustmark Nat. Bank v. Pike Co. Nat. Bank,</i> 716 So.2d 618 (Miss. 1998).....	5
<i>Turner &amp; Boisseau, Chtd. v. Lowrance,</i> 852 P.2d 517 (Kan. 1993).....	5
<i>Walcker v. Benson &amp; McLaughlin,</i> 79 Wn.App. 739, 904 P.2d 1176 (1995).....	8
<i>Young v. Estate of Snell,</i> 134 Wn.2d 267, 948 P.2d 1291 (1997).....	7
<i>Zuckerman v. 234-6 W. 22 St. Corp.,</i> 645 N.Y.S.2d 967 (1996).....	5
<b>FEDERAL STATUTES</b>	
11 U.S.C. § 362(d).....	9
<b>STATE STATUTES</b>	
RCW 4.16.080(2).....	7
RCW 4.16.180.....	3
RCW 4.16.230.....	<i>passim</i>

RCW 11.40.011 .....	7
RCW 64.34.264(2).....	5
<b>RULES</b>	
RAP 13.4(b) .....	1, 10
